

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 120864 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/16/2012 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/8/2012

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relating to the transfer of Juvenile Accountability Block Grant funds from the State of

Wisconsin, Office of Justice Assistance to the Running Rebels Inc.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Attachments: 1. Cover Letter, 2. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/16/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/18/2012	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/18/2012	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/18/2012	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/24/2012	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
11/8/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
11/13/2012	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

120864

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to the transfer of Juvenile Accountability Block Grant funds from the State of Wisconsin, Office of Justice Assistance to the Running Rebels Inc.

This resolution authorizes the transfer of Juvenile Accountability Block Grant (JABG) funds from the State of Wisconsin, Office of Justice Assistance awarded initially to the Latino Community Center be transferred to the Running Rebels, Inc.

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee has previously approved the JABG award of \$21,437 to the Latino Community Center under file number 111562 to operate the School Safety Program; and

Whereas, The Latino Community Center has notified CDGA that their organization cannot utilize the JABG funding because they are no longer the lead agency for this activity; and

Whereas, CDGA recommends transferring the \$21,437 awarded to Latino Community Center to the Running Rebels, Inc; now therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Running Rebels, Inc. receives the JABG award in the amount of \$21,437; and, be it

File #: 120864, Version: 0

Further Resolved, That the Community Development Grants Administration is responsible for awarding a subrecipient contract for this organization; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the subrecipient organization shall submit budget and activity reports to the Community Development Grant Administration and the City Comptroller office for review and approval.

CDGA-Juvenile Account-JABG-11-Latino 10/09/12